

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12778/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 16/04/2008 in CO No.3077/2006  
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

NAVITA RUSTOGI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S WELLAREA TRADING P.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and  
prayer for interim relief)

Date: 16/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dhruv Mehta,Adv.

Mr. Hiren Dasan,Adv.

Mr. Dharendra Kumar Mishra,Adv.

Ms. Sarla Chandra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. U.U. Lalit,Sr.Adv.

Mr. P.S. Narasimha,Adv.

Mr. Pijush K. Roy,Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Permission to file additional documents is granted.

Issue notice.

Until further orders, status quo in relation to  
subject of dispute, as it exists today, shall be maintained.Six weeks' time is allowed to file counter affidavit.  
Four weeks' time thereafter is allowed to file rejoinder  
affidavit.

[ Alka Dudeja ]

[ Om Prakash ]

Court Master

Court Master