

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7488 OF 2008

NAVITA RUSTOGI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S WELLAREA TRADING P.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 24/10/2013 This Appeal was called on for default today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Hiren Dasan, Adv.
Mr. Avinash Singh, Adv.
Ms. Sarla Chandra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pijush K. Roy, Adv.
Ms. Kakali Roy, Adv.
Ms. Yashoda Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

| Learned counsel for the appellant seeks a day's time to file the Statement of
| Case. A week's time is granted to do the needful. It is stated that the
| counsel for the respondents have already filed Statement of Case.

| [KALYANI GUPTA]
| COURT MASTER

| | [USHA SHARMA]
| | COURT MASTER